PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Frankfort, Kentucky

BOONESBORO WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.

OF

WINCHESTER, KENTUCKY

RATES, RULES and REGULATIONS for FURNISHING

WATER SERVICE

AT

Southwestern portion of Clark County

File with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

Issued December 29, 1969 Effective February 1, 1969.

Issued by BOONESBORO WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.

Chairman

PUBLIC SERVICE CO

SION

Original Sheet No. 1

BOONESBORO WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Regular Service: 5/8" meter

\$75.00 Connection Fee before line construction; \$200.00 connection fee or actual cost plus 10% whichever is greater after construction of line.

First	1,000 Gallons	5	\$5.50	Mini	imum	
Next	2,000 "	@ -	1.25	per	1,000	gal.
Next	12,000 "	@	1.00	per	1,000	gal.
Over	15,000 "	@	0.85	per	1,000	gal.

Rates based on monthly consumption

Penalty of 10% added to all unpaid bills after 15 days from date of bill.

DATE OF ISSUE December 29, 1969 DATE EFFECTIVE February 1, 1969.

ISSUED BY W. Turkly TITLE Chairman

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 5074 dated October 11, 1968.



Original Sheet No. 2

BOONESBORO WATER ASSOCIATION

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Regular Service: 3/4" meter

\$150.00 Connection Fee before construction; \$300.00 connection fee or actual cost plus 10%, whichever is greater after line construction.

First	3,000	Gallons	\$8.00	Mini	imum	
Next	12,000	11	1.00	per	1,000	gal.
Over	15,000	***	0.85	per	1,000	gal.

Rates based on monthly consumption

FIELD CONNECTIONS

\$65.00 Connection Fee

First 1,000 Gallons \$3.50 Minimum
Over 1,000 " 0.85 per 1,000 gal.

Rates based on monthly consumption

Penalty of 10% added to all unpaid bills after 15 days from date of bill.

DATE OF ISSUE December 29, 1969 DATE EFFECTIVE February 1, 1969.

ISSUED BY A. Misley TITLE Chairman

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 5074 dated October 11, 1968.



Original Sheet No. 3

BOONESBORO WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

1" meter

\$300.00 connection fee before construction; \$400.00 connection fee or actual cost plus 10%, whichever is greater after line construction.

First	10,000 Gallons	\$15.00	Minimum
Next	5,000.Gallons	1.00	per 1,000 gal.
Over	15,000 Gallons	0.85	per 1,000 gal.

Rates based on monthly consumption

Penalty of 10% added to all unpaid bills after 15 days from date of bill.

DATE OF ISSUE December 29, 1969 DATE EFFECTIVE February 1, 1969.

ISSUED BY J. J. Mrsly

TITLE Chairman

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 5074 dated October 11, 1968.



Original Sheet No. 5

BOONESBORO WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

1½" meter

\$2,000.00 connection fee or actual cost plus 10%, whichever is greater.

First	30,000 Gallons	\$32.75 Minimum
Next	10.000 Gallons	0.85 per 1,000 Gal.
Next	10,000 Gallons	0.75 per 1,000 Gal.
Over	50,000.Gallons	0.65 per 1,000 Gal.

Rates based on monthly consumption

Penalty of 10% added to all unpaid bills after 15 days from date of bill.

DATE OF ISSUE December 29, 1969. DATE EFFECTIVE February 1, 1969.

ISSUED BY TURNEY TITLE Chairman

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 5074 dated October 11, 1968.



Original Sheet No. 6

BOONESBORO WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

2" meter

\$2,250.00 connection fee or actual cost plus 10%, whichever is greater.

First

50,000 Gallons

\$48.75 Minimum

Over

50,000 "

0.65 per 1,000 Gal.

Rates based on monthly consumption

Penalty of 10% added to all unpaid bills after 15 days from date of bill.

DATE OF ISSUE December 29, 1969. DATE EFFECTIVE February 1, 1969.

ISSUED BY

TITLE

Chairman

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 5074 dated October 11, 1968.

Miskly



Original Sheet No. 7

BOONESBORO WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Fire Hydrants

Connection fee \$200.00 or actual cost plus 10%, whichever is greater.

\$50.00 per year water usage rental.

DATE OF ISSUE December 29, 1969 DATE EFFECTIVE February 1, 1969.

ISSUED BY

urales TITLE

Chairman

PUBLIC SERVICE CL

SION

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 5074 dated October 11, 1968

Original Sheet No. 8

BOONESBORO WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Special Service for Trailer Parks

Connection fee with $1\frac{1}{2}$ " meter, \$2,000.00; 2" meter, \$2,500.00.

The trailer park owner or operator has the option of constructing its own distribution lines within the trailer park and purchasing water on the following basis:

First 50,000 Gallons All Over 50,000 Gallons

\$48.75 Minimum 0.65 per 1,000 Gal.

OR THE FOLLOWING RATE SCHEDULE:

The number of trailers is defined as the total number of trailers in the Trailer Park multiplied by 80%. For a trailer park of 50 trailers the owner would pay a minimum monthly bill of $.8 \times 50 = 40$ trailers $\times 4.50$ per month each or a total of \$180.00 per month. In other words the trailer park owner would pay minimums on the basis of 80% of the trailers in the park whether they were occupied or not.

The association would build the water distribution lines to each trailer space and install a single meter to serve the trailer park. The trailer park owner would construct the service line to each individual trailer. A $1\frac{1}{2}$ " meter would be used for a park of 50 trailers or less. A park over 50 trailers would require a 2" meter.

The minimum bill will include 2,000 gallons per trailer, all water in excess of the minimum bill would be billed at the rate of 85 cents per 1,000 gallons.

DATE OF ISSUE December 29, 1969. DATE EFFECTIVE February 1, 1969.

ISSUED BY fl. y. Tursley

TITLE

Chairman

J. 1883

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 5074 dated October 11, 1968

Original Sheet No. 9

BOONESBORO WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

The following rules and regulations are subject to change by the Board of Directors at any time subject to approval by the Public Service Commission.

- 1. Meters will be read monthly between the 25th and 30th of each month.
- 2. Bills will be dated and mailed on the first of each month. Said bills will state that they are to be paid within 10 days.
- 3. All meters will be located on district mains and in the absence of special permission on the property to be served.
- 4. Complaints may be made to the operator of the system and may be appealed to the Board of Directors.
- 5. The principal place of business of the District will be the home of James Benton Battaile, Sr., Combs Ferry Road, Winchester, Kentucky.
- 6. Water bills may be paid at the home of James B. Battaile, Combs Ferry Road, Winchester, Kentucky.
- 7. If bills plus penalty are not paid within 30 days, water service to such delinquent may be discontinued and not restored until all charges are paid, including a disconnection and reconnection charge of \$25.00.
- 8. Rates and charges shall be billed to owner of premises unless tenant has obtained prior approval.

DATE OF ISSUE December 29, 1969. DATE EFFECTIVE February 1, 1969.

ISSUED BY A. Turkley

TITLE

Chairman

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service. Commission of Ky. in Case No. 5074 dated October 11, 1968.

2-75

FEB 1 8 1970